Document: Errata, Register Page Number: 25 IR 2521 Source: May 1, 2002, Indiana Register, Volume 25, Number 8 Disclaimer: This document was created from the files used to produce the official (printed) Indiana Register. However, this document is unofficial.

TITLE 355 STATE CHEMIST OF THE STATE OF INDIANA

LSA Document #01-335(AC)

Under IC 4-22-2-38, corrects the following typographical, clerical, or spelling errors in LSA Document #01-335(F), printed at 25 IR 2444:

(1) In 355 IAC 6-1-11, on page 14 of the original document (25 IR 2454), delete "section 9(9) of the Act" and insert "IC 15-5-13-9(9)".

(2) In 355 IAC 6-2-6(c), on page 19 of the original document (25 IR 2458), delete "355 IAC 6-1-3a-2" and insert "355 IAC 6-1-3(a)(2)".

(3) In 355 IAC 6-2-9(a)(3)(A), on page 22 of the original document (25 IR 2460), delete "N<\$INFE>FE" and insert "NFE".

Filed with Secretary of State: April 8, 2002, 11:15 a.m.

Under IC 4-22-2-38(g)(2), this correction takes effect 45 days from the date and time filed with the Secretary of State.

NOTE: This change was incorporated into the printed version of LSA Document #01-335(F) and may be found at 25 IR 2444, as corrected.